ECP CLO 2015-7, LTD. (Issuer)

ECP CLO 2015-7 LLC (Co-Issuer)

The Cayman Islands Stock Exchange

4th Floor, Elizabethan Square P.O. Box 2408 Grand Cayman KY1-1105 Cayman Islands

Tel: +1 (345) 945-6060

Fax: +1 (345) 945-6061

16 May 2018

Dear Sirs

We are writing in connection with the US\$469,000,000 Notes due April 2030 listed by ECP CLO 2015-7, Ltd. and ECP CLO 2015-7 LLC (as applicable) (collectively, **Co-Issuers**) on the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange (**Exchange**).

The Co-Issuers changed their names on 15 May 2018. Pursuant to listing rule 8.87, the Co-Issuers are hereby notifying the Exchange of their respective change of name. Please see below the current name of each Co-Issuer.

Issuer: Man GLG US CLO 2018-1 Ltd.

Co-Issuer: Man GLG US CLO 2018-1 LLC